



This English version is intended to be a reference material to provide convenience for users. In the event of inconsistency between the Japanese original and this English translation, the former shall prevail.

Revision of Precautions Hydroxyethylated starch 70000 Hydroxyethylated starch 70000/sodium chloride/potassium chloride/calcium chloride hydrate/sodium lactate

March 28, 2019

Non-proprietary name

Hydroxyethylated starch 70000

Hydroxyethylated starch 70000/sodium chloride/potassium chloride/calcium chloride hydrate/sodium lactate

Safety measure

Precautions should be revised in the package insert.

The following language should be added to the Contraindications section (revised language is underlined):

Patients with a history of hypersensitivity such as rush to this product or any of the ingredients contained in this product

The following language should be deleted from the Relative Contraindications section:

Patients with a history of hypersensitivity such as rush